#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 11/01/16 TO 17/01/16

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
10/435	Burjon Ltd.	E	13/01/2016	demolition of existing derelict building & erection of 2 no. buildings including 1 no. dormer bungalow & 1 no. storey & a half dwelling plus road widening & associated site works			
				Carns Duke & Tullynagracken North Co. Sligo			
16/6	Michelle McGarraghy	Р	12/01/2016	development consisting of the erection of a two storey dwelling house, single storey rear garage, provision of a new connection to the existing public sewer and all associated site works			
				Rosses Upper TD Rosses Point Co. Sligo			
16/7	Mary McDonagh	R	12/01/2016	development consisting of the retention of a single storey front porch and single storey rear extension to dwelling			
				Aghoo Sooey Co. Sligo			

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 11/01/16 TO 17/01/16

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER 16/8	APPLICANTS NAME Michael & Gretta O'Hart	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 13/01/2016	development consisting of the replacement of an existing conservatory with a new conservatory that will consist of low walls supporting windows to match existing windows in colour with tiled roof to match existing tiled roof	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
				Cuilbeg Carraroe Co. Sligo			
16/9	Michelle MgGarraghy	Р	14/01/2016	development consisting of the erection of a two storey dwelling house, single storey rear garage, provision of a new connection to the existing public sewer and all associated site works			
				Rosses Upper TD Rosses Point Co. Sligo			

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 11/01/16 TO 17/01/16

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
16/10	Gillian and Liam McCollum	Р	15/01/2016	development consisting of the construction of a new two-storey extension to the rear of existing dwelling, comprising of removal of existing rear return and construction of living / dining / kitchen / utility with bedroom and ensuite on the first floor with balcony, and associated landscape  Radharc Na Ri Rosses Point Co. Sligo			

Total: 6

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 11/01/2016 TO 17/01/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
15/316	Joseph Egan	Р	18/09/2015	development consisting of the carrying out of the partial demolition and alterations to the existing bungalow for the provision of a ground and first floor dormer style extension, opening up of existing roadside wall to improve site access, and all associated ground works and landscaping	12/01/2016	P014/16
				Ardnaglass		
				Ballymote		
				Co. Sligo		
15/358	Sean and Aideen Bruen	Р	15/10/2015	development consisting of the construction of a single domestic dwelling, septic tank and percolation area and all associated site works	12/01/2016	P012/16
				Ballyscannell		
				Ballinfull		
				Co. Sligo		
15/393	Martin Peacock and Colette Kivlehan	Р	11/11/2015	revised house design and revised finished floor levels to that previously granted under PL 15/73, together with all associated site works	12/01/2016	P011/16
				Carrowdough		
				Strandhill		
				Co. Sligo		

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 11/01/2016 TO 17/01/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER 15/394	APPLICANTS NAME  Karen Durkin and Colm Logue	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 11/11/2015	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION development consisting of change of house design from the original permitted planning application PL 09/80 for construction of a detached dwelling house with separate garage and serviced by a septic tank system, percolation area and associated site works	M.O. DATE 12/01/2016	M.O. NUMBER P010/16
				Doon Gorteen Co. Sligo		
15/396	Finian Callaghan	R	13/11/2015	development consisting of (1) retention & completion of a dwelling house with revised design and location from that previously granted under PL 03/454 on amended application site boundaries (2) provision of (a) a septic and percolation area (b) roadside boundary wall and (c) site landscaping  Drumfin Td.  Co. Sligo	12/01/2016	P013/16

#### DATE: 18/01/2016 TIME: 09:29:03 PAGE: 1

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS

#### PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 11/01/2016 TO 17/01/2016

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE APP. DATE DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND M.O. M.O.
NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECEIVED LOCATION DATE NUMBER

Total: 0

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*

DATE: 18/01/2016 TIME: 09:31:40 PAGE: 1

# A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEAL DECISIONS NOTIFIED FROM 11/01/2016 TO 16/01/2016

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION B.P.

NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

DEC. DATE DECISION

Total: 0

DATE: 18/01/2016 TIME: 09:31:40 PAGE: 1

# A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEALS NOTIFIED FROM 11/01/2016 TO 16/01/2016

FILE APPLICANTS NAME NUMBER AND ADDRESS

APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION

B.P.

DATE

TYPE DATE DEC.

Total: 0